

Manufacturer's Certificate Statement American Tax Payer Relief Act of 2012

Convenience Products, a subsidiary of Clayton Corporation located at 866 Horan Drive, Fenton, MO 63026 certifies that the following insulation materials and systems qualify for the 2012 - 2014 Federal Tax Credit for existing homes which is allowed under Sec. 401 paragraph 2 of section 25C of the American Taxpayer Relief Act of 2012 H.R. 8, as passed on January 1, 2013.

Touch 'n Foam[®] Home Seal[™] Minimal Expanding Foam Sealant Touch 'n Foam MaxFill™ Maximum Expanding Foam Sealant Touch 'n Foam FireBreak[®] Flame Resistant Foam Sealant Touch 'n Foam No Warg[®] Window and Door Foam Sealant Touch 'n Foam EasyFill[®] Latex Foam Sealant Touch 'n Foam Landscape Exterior Foam Sealant Touch 'n Foam Professional All Purpose Gun Foam Sealant Touch 'n Foam Professional Window and Door Gun Foam Sealant Touch 'n Foam Professional Black Landscaping Gun Foam Sealant Touch 'n Foam Professional 1-Component Cylinder Touch 'n Foam Professional System 15 2-Component Cylinder Touch 'n Foam Professional System 200 2-Component Cylinder Touch 'n Foam Professional System 600 2-Component Cylinder Reddy[®] Insulation Foam Sealant Touch 'n Seal[®] No Warp Gun Foam Touch 'n Seal Firestop Gun Foam Touch 'n Seal Gun Foam II Fireblock Foam Touch 'n Seal All-Seasons Gun Foam Touch 'n Seal Black Gun Foam Touch 'n Seal Quick Cure Straw Foam Touch 'n Seal Quick Cure High Yield Cylinder Foam Touch 'n Seal Quick Cure Reduced Expansion Cylinder Foam Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 15 FR Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 110 Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 120 Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 170 Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 200 Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 200 FR Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 600 Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 600 FR Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 300 Touch 'n Seal Foam Kit 1000 Touch 'n Seal CP660FR Touch 'n Seal CP750FR Touch 'n Seal CP1200FR Touch 'n Seal Two Component Refillable Foam Systems

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts are true, correct and complete.

Jay Zhang Technical Manager